1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AHAREERYYEEMI L

DDL -5550-7

Series

‘B8] 4

29135001
No.0917-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. Asto "#017” and "#02.” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

o

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

s¥—y ) 2 P ZTHRIICERL T

1. Noteflic ZBENT B Y R F=Y D xElL, GiRONFIZHL T, SREEZLZIGEMI N TS THL L2 E®LET,
2. NRIR=TDOH0L, HBOZFOHII, ~—2 Fo “(Eil" 02 TSBAT3 0w,

3. - BREORFIE, BBEEL. 0.1, 2.0FNMKHIE. RS (EfIA—-bA) 2HRLET,

4. BN ( ), BB EBRL TV D (M THE I xSk L E T,

5. { A PN—=VD————— i, HIBTHEZ L2 BkLET,



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......................... 1
AR - AP

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... ... ... oottt e, 3
L#hBasR

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............... 5
Gt#E - 7l - FHIBAGR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ................... e 7
XX LT

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .....coooer et 9
% b BafR

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... ..........ooiinen e, 11
KU1 b % &R

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .. .. ... ..eo'oeeieeaan e, 13
H#ndiX b B6R

8. WIPER COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt 14
74— B

9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ... ... ....ooeoominn e, 15
BB

10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... ....oonoemneenen e, e 17
piih s EEY

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ... .......ooneen i, 19
XV b AR — « REBK

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... . ... ..ottt e, 20
HRUKEMR

13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550B-T ... ...ttt 21
DDL-5550H—-7%HH%&

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550AT7 ... oooen ettt 23
DDL—-5550A—-7THHEL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . ...ttt e 24

5l




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRR - S EBAR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON [ S | Qty
1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASM. A4 H3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVARNC Y 1
3 55-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E3%9" 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASH. AVTTARTIATY I3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0O _ RUBBER PLUG bAEY 2
6 TA-1250705-RO0  RUBBER PLUG 547 1
7 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPUILRT - 1
3 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATEY” 3/16-28 L=9 7
9 #01  111-02605 CORD HOLDER 2-FRABYT 1

10 110-00510 SIDE PLATE 4% 1
11 110-00619 GASKET R4 ATYFY 1
12 $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATFY" 3/16-28 L=12 1
13 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-F° FABEYT A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 2=+ NPT 1

15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FATEY” 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 54 % 1
17 #03  SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 k3%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 #03  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ATYBLAT - 2RYR° 1
19 TA-2101002-RO  RUBBER PLUG 53 1

20 #02__ 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING o/ o e WA 1

21 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASM. 2T44F4M 39 53 1

22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 2445 4FF39I179 (1)

23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 27445 AFFIPITUI4 (1)

24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A £3-3 93 (2)

25 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 27445 AFFAIIN" 3 1)

26 110-45309 THREAD TENSION NUT 27445 AHFAIIIYE (1)

27 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2Y™ 3/16-28 L=6 1

28 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVIAT - 1

29 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-hAbPYI4 A 1

31 110-01500 SCREW F~L 4AFFU34 A FAFYT 1

32 110-46158 THREAD TENSION ASM. 144393 73 1

33 110-18300 TENSION NUT A+$39979}h (D

34 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER A+$3-9%5 H4FVFT (1)

35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {+F3-I0"% A 1)

36 B3132-5562-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A+$3-7 #5491 (D

37 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {M$3-9%3 (2)

38 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST AbFa-9 F7- 1)

39 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING £FRIAT 2 (D

40 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET Ab#3-9 F"-R"4 0]

41 $S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAEI™ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
42 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 F2x3° 15/64-28 L=17 1
43 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN kY 1
44 B1109-012-10B  THROAT PLATE (1) M4z 1 1
45 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IREI2o” 11/64-40 1.=8.5 1
46 $5-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 IXPI%9” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F7-biF7Pu34 B 1

48 5S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L32y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAey D=12.5 L=4 2

50 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAZ2Y" 3/16-28 1.=9 3

51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. ATy (9Y) 1

52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AATYAR (1)
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AATYLZ AT R (1)
54 $5-6060210-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
2D 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT YLryiaY 4
56 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATYF 1RT9ITL 1
57 #03  111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ITa-+TaTh 1
58 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER AYEFTET R AS.3 1
59 H6008-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F4290° 97ALY 3 1
60 SS5-4121215-SP~ SCREV 3/16-28 [=12 AT 3T 3/16-28 1=12 1
61 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7447 % 5X10.5X1 1
62 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATEETETE M5 1

Note ( & )#01....EXCEPT DDL-5550-7

#02....FOR DDL-5550-7,5550-7-W0
#03....FOR DDL-5550-7-¥0,-WB

DDL-5550-7 & B& £

DDL-5550-7,5550-7-W0 H

DDL-5550-7-¥0,~4B

A




2. HATN SHAFT COMPONENTS

Bt ;123




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S | Qty
1 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FUETURRLIITY )3 1
3 B19609-505-000  RUBBER FUETVPTT IR A 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. yuhgoeT h3 1
] 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yuivk™y 53 (1
6 #01  B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATTYVYT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MR350y (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR- gavynyr” m
9 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW 3-2E P (1

10 110-02169 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. J741%Y Y3 1
1 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FX2YT 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 S5-8660610-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FX2Y” 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy™ (N
14 S5-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 IAETRIT 9/32-28 L=16 (1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. VULV M TNV 1
16 35-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 333" 1/4-40 L=11 (2
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THYAYIVEL (D
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR THYAYIVEL 25T (1
19 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5397 9/64-40 L=6 2)
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR 9997990k B 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL i34 TLAI-H 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch™arx7 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 V=12 Z232k9F D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
25 110~ T UUPMV/ERS. 5] 1
26 S5-8150912-TH  SCREW FRRYT 1
27 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE LEPA ey 51T 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YY741EY $aT 4% 1
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. MTITTRR Y3 1
30 35-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =12 5227 11/64-40 1L=12 (2)
31 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3873%% 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
32 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PXFYT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
33 110-32158 HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTITTAR U3 N
34 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. EVAES TR UL 5 Mt B WV (1)
35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM. RYTF9k _PUYFRT4 B %3 )
36 110-32562 DYNAMO SARTOR MFTIERT-2 B3 1
37 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT 999"h 1
38 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW FATEYT BAz 2
39 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. vy 2A-F3-EYE°Y Y3 1

- - G Qyvy” (1
41 110-02904 ROLLER FELT A7 2939 $3a9EYIIAE 1

Note ( {¥EC )#01....SELECTIVE PART (A ~ D)

BINERSS (A ~ D)




3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Gt - b - THHBILR




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V Qo
1 B1405-012-000  CAP §vy7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NS = 97324 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR LUE A 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. MRS -3T% 3 1
2 _S8-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" _9/64-40 6=6 1)
6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MR -4T% PuF41Y 1
7 110-18301 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE UL SR Y% B 1
8 B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER LUZ IS £ 1 1
g SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IRETEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE LUL WS 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 ANy DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH. PINTTRR VTE-FT 43 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIHFNTTAR 53 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YIHEATTAR 274 53 (1)
15 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. PIBENYTAR J3- Y3 (1)
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM.. LOYER VRUENT TR 93 (D
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE IRBBAITAR B4 D3 (1)
20 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bARS™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. BENITAR Y3- 53 (1)
22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 239%h 1

24 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 T3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
) - G. UPPER 37979 9932k B 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 27V HYIARN 1
27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR JEVTHTEAAN B 1
28 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 29" 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 VW=10 Z3Zb9% D=7.94 W=10 %3 1
30 $8-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=4.8 E33y” 11/64-40 1=4.3 (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IRIh 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER P2 2 MRE A P 1
33 $S-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 735" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW FARY* 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM.. FRONT PRITYRIRRY, 1
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR YV LR 1
37 $5~8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YRITY RIMARYT Y3 1
39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK VEITY L PAFYT Yy (1)
40 110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 291972 93 1
41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN FeTY 1
42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AETY F-2 (ATFY) 1
43 110-38908 OIL SHIELD JEITHRITETINTY 1




4. HAND LIFTER COHMPONENTS
fxZ LTBEK




REF.NG NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y x4 0ty
1 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 11757 A" - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW TIIPYT LA - MAEY" 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. S 294ar TRN 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK E3PE YY) %3 1
6 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E4"2h29 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT E$PEYYYYY 2
8 110-19007 VASHER PLATE TRIAREC Y44 1
9 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E4"3M39 5 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER k3PP 48 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING B3P Yy 2vy° 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREV  RAAMEE N 1
13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°v#y™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL ESTPE LYTYETY 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK e 7YYy 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD NI N 1
17 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2ME5FY” 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FA>39" 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER A 94y 191 A 2
- [ - = NS D) - = 1
21 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) I4Y 131374 (91) 1
22 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94¥ §-7" 475 1
23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E4°2b27 5 2
24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1h3AA42 EFTINE 1
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {}IRAE° N3 1
26 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E9"2h17 4 1
27 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AhaAd#y™3k°y 1
28 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE Ah 20442 1)
29 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WVIRE A3hd I4¥ 73 1
- RELEASE SHAFT £}3RA45TY 1
31 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TIFA9LYES" 1
32 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 P RS ERS LA TS 1
33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR L PUIAR°- 1
34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L $2-L9N" 1
35 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1149578 1
36 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR - 1
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE IR ™S PPV 1
38 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAES” 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2WEFEY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
40 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOVER LT NPT ST 1) 1
41 $S-7091110-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2ME53Y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. JTIA8T (MET-FT9E) 93 1
43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOVER) I4% PIE4 (9R) 1
44 %01 SS-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 $A~39° 15/64-28 L=9 1
45 SS-7110410-SP_ SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 2AE53Y 11/64-40 1= 4 1
46 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ny#74YF 3/16-32 2

Note ( IEZE )#0l....FOR DDL-5550-7,5550-7-W0

DDL-5550-7,DDL-5550-7-¥0 FH




5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
%Y Bask




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qey
1 #01  111-00401 FEED ADJUST ROD M$a9ty oI 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN EVUEELISE AR A 1
3 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5329" 9/64-40 6=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR ) $39L9537 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 19 399274 ARk 1
6 SS-7120770-SH  SCREW TRETRTT 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREY T sa9eyry” 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING Y F3-v9 L URTR 1
g 110-52701 PIN 7Y Farty €°y 1

0 110-37009 FEED DIAL A998 4% 1

11 S5-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 E539° 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD A4A439909 L+ 1
13 110-09206 VALKING FOOT PIN C A4’y € 1
14 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%39" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD J739%” Apyayr” 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING AIYUAT-A"2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™3r29 5 1
18 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. PMYAT -9 U3 1

_20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW AIUNT-9F T pAFI” 1

21 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™227 5 1

22 110-37405 SPRING F39LYUIAT 1 B 1

23 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FANRIIVIITIITY A 1

24 110-08008 VALKING FOOT PIN A Z4A4TIEY A 2

25 _110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK Lr9Nvy B 2

26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A VoryIvy A 2

27 #01  111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. EVUEELI ST MY BN 1

28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A F9LIUVHIIVITY A 1

29 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 F2¥y™ 15/64-28 L=7 2

30 _S5-6000620-SP _ SCREW _9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 2

31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT LA P 1

32 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 CH 2+47 13.8 1

33 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 AT 1 1

34 $S-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 IATEIT 1/8-44 L=6 2

- 5 . /L5t i/ E 1

36 110-92301 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE Fa9EY Yo7 ATREY 1

37 S$S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEST 11/64-40 L=5 1

38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK VUL 1) 1

39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 24495y 1

40 110-09107 VYALXING FOOT PIN B 24A43E° B 1

41 $S-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 579" 9/64-40 L=6 1

42 NS-8680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 Y739+ 9/32-28 1

43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 2441997 U3 1

44 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E5%y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1

45 110-14156 REAR _CRANK ASM. PAR: L ik .1 b A 1

46 $S-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 WLIFYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)

47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW E 3V 1

48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yTa9yT ATy 1

49 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 ¥=12 Z5A9% D=14.72 ¥=12 7’3 1

50 SS-86060610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bXEST 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING FIITIRARR 2

52 $5-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1

53 SS-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.3 CH» 2r37 13.8 1
L 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. Y2497 93 1
56 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 /L5 3/16-28 L=14 'y
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT yTANrTAY 733 I3 1
58 $S-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 REF2I" 11/64-40 L=10.5 n

59 SS-4120915-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1

60 YP-0480856-SP__ WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 L33 Hh"% 4.8X8,4X0.8 1

61 CS-147121A-SK  THRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.72 ¥=12 27249 D=14.72 V=12 73 1

62 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

63 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING ouyy* 1

64 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT LAt -¥" 3y 1

65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL YA =I") 224 1
66 S5-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=8 1

67 55-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=10 1

68 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER PYLAT - 1

69 #02  110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD hysaesudr” 1

70 #02  110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK Y $a3EYYUy H3 1

Note ( #E3C )#01....FOR DDL-5550-7-0B,5550-7-¥B
#02....FOR DDL-5550-7,5550-7-%0

- 10 -

DDL-5550-7-0B,.5550-7-¥B Fi
DDL-5550-7,5550-7-¥0 F§




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

*U b EEBMR

— 11 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v Qv
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT 2 229h 1
2 SD-0460703~TP  HINGE SCREW 2°uzyT (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE I2 7RRR (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREV FUOAR BTVRYT (1
5 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASM. FT9Az 53 a)_
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE Az MIYFRTY (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A2 AFPUIA (D
8 55-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 539 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 1AT3Y" 1/8-44 L=6 {2)
10 D2406-555-DOH _ COUNTER KNIFE 37432 1)

11 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE RIS VAR E MR 1

12 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASHM. £ 97T 43 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM Y 9F° (n

15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, I4F 483 43 1

16 $S-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E333° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2"v39" D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 27vzy" D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASH. A FL 73 1

20 SS-6660610-TP_ SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 k3337 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. duhi- 93 1

22 $S-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Fx23" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT ARy JRTH 229 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 4% 93 (D

25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. V1L A Y LMY R (1)

26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN 7y ULty (1}

27 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ed™ 239 8 {1)

28 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT33T 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING h39% AT 2 ‘ (1)

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 739% 42 93 (1)

31 110-42405 PICKER LINK S M (1)

32 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER 2 A A (2)

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny34y39+ 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ex™2+47 6 (1)

35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK FIOAZ Yvh {1

36 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E»"2b349 5 (1)

37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FroAz YuheTy (1)

38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZELTINT 2 B (N

39 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) E3T2M7 4 (2)

40 110-41407 BOLLER FULCRUM SHAFT woyTyITy ).

41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING INEFTINTR (1)

42 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JRET2YT 9/64-40 L=6 oy

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET anyFTe” (1)

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. am 97" 43 (1)
D = G _ARM ASM. A2 9pT993" 43 (1)

48 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E¥"2M7 6 (1)

47 55-4150915~3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FAT397 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE P 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT VYIART 229 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 239% Uy 1)

51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3" 2449 5 (1

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YU %L A (1)

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ARV AT (1)

54 110-43403 SOLENGID BASE JVI4ET 2T ¢ (1)

55 WP-0450000-SD_ WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3378 % 4.5%8%0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 oYd719F M4X0.7 132 (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENGID RUBBER YVI4FT 274 (1)

58 NS-6660410-SH  NUT nyr 3y (1)

59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oYr719F 1/4-40 (1)

60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN 4 TR S a)_

61 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E3%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1

62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW 2TVRy” 1

63 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) AT 7T (9R) 1

65 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. ?-23-b7 93 —— 1

66 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vayah 2

67 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NI VBT 14P 1

- 12 -




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
HEEX b Bk

U

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ) Qty
1 111-02951 REVESE FEED SWITCH ASM. Y0494 93 1
2 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE YU 2498374 1
3 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SY¥ITCH SHAFT Y9190 249$9°Y 1
4 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING Y190 249F0T % 1
5 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH 2470249 % 1
] 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE Y19 249FHA4% 1
7 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SYITCH LEVER Y949 249FbAT - 1
8 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER FTYIR9Y 249FINT - 1
] HK-0346400-0B  PIN COHTACT £ vavayh 2

- = - 297 5%7" 24%a-p* 1.4
11 SK-4031501-SC  SCREW FATRY" 2
12 SS-4110615-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 279" 1
13 S$5-4111815-SP  SCREW FATEYT 11/84-40 L=1§ 1
14 RE-0500000-KP  E-RIHG E3™ 2419 2

15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PTRTINTYRLIEYETY 1
16 RE-0900000~KO  SNAP RING 9.0 E¥“2+39 9 1
17 111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASH. AR T Ak A N 1
18 RE-0400000-KP  SNAP RING 4 Ed™ 2429 4 1
19 111-01417 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK ITETY AT LRy 0y 1

20 RE-1200000-KO SNAP RING 12 E3"2b37 12 1
21 ¥P-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 =) B 4 1
22 D24688-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7°3v9™%- TTh 1
23 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ex*2b29 4 2
24 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7°3VTY 95y 1
25 111-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. L & &/ Ml 1
26 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW AT 39" 15/64-28 L=12 2
27 SS-4120915-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
28 112-17601 YALKING FOOT SPRING I YYNT 2 1
29 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT e vavzsh 2

- 13 -



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
T4 X —BfR

—__——,— . fe M~ A

]

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Oty
1 MAV-02128000 PRESSER BAR THIR" - 1
2 $S-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 L5%9" 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
3 114-12509 VIPER BASE J4N° = IFURTA 1
4 114-12608 VIPER ARM SPRING 4N =9F" A% 1

) 114-12764 _WIOER ARM ASH. I4A° =97 (93) 1
6 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW AV 1
7 114-14612 WIPER (STANDARD) J4N° = (kadd"2Y) 1
8 $5-6090560-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 330" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 114-11204 WIPER COVER PR (1)

- - 3 X6 FATa39°7 H3X0.5H L=6 1)
11 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E7347% 3.2X7X0.5 ()
12 114-11758 VIPER CONNECTING LINK ASM. URTESNZ  UVL BN 1)
13 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER AMIN =24 37 (1
14 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER 3 7 N ¥ N (1)

15 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Eg*abdg 12 4}
16 WP-1651616-SD  PLAIN WASHER L M 1
17 114-11402 VIPER MAGNET SPRING J4A° -2 F9b AT % (1)
18 114-11105 VIPER SOLENQID TAN =LA} (1)
19 114-11303 PLUNGER STOPPER RUBBER 7°5v3 T e=2by0° -1 T4 (1)

20 _114-11600 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 223U e YUy (1

21 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ca™ 21 (2)

22 H¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE ET2-A7TVvEY 17-0.16 In 0.1)

23 HA-0005800-00  POWER SWITCH FUUNT Y4 (1)

24 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27V ¥Y7T24va-+ (1.4)

25 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT E°vayast (2)

26 114-12350 SLIDE BASE ASM. A74PTRT4 93 1)
27 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

28 114-13051 VIPER ADJUSTING BASE ASM. AT SV LA VN 1)
29 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 AT¥$TH7% 3.1%5.9X0.7 (4)

30 SM-4030601-SN _ SCREW M3 X 6 IATaxy” M3X0.5 1=6 (4)
31 D1524-555-ECL  PRESSER FQOT ASM. I 1941 (93) 1
32 114-12913 VIPER J4A° - 1
33 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER 15INT- I2AaR 1

- 14 -




9. OIL LUBLICATION COEPONENTS

6 ThBAGR

— 15 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Gty
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WONDOW L ANEL 1
2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE LEPAVESTFES eV 1
4 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT#YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
b B3529-226-000  QIL FELT PRESSER AYr- JIARERT 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. Y29 47° 93 1
7 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $1-1 N°47°181 (1
8 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK iy 0.3
9 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRAYTYRIARN AW F-FI-2IFY" 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING Nx i
1 110-21300 OIL TUBE BIFI9IN 47° 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ERVV A SN 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE £TVT7 R4 MY 4R (1
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP RV7° 24 (1
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER LVA° 5~ 8]
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 297° 24bx37 (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 2°V7° 84738 (1)
13 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER [SPVAR UL (1
19 110-20401 PLUNGER AR VAR (1)
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7°IVITY AR (1)
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 79wty FV° (1
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRYTI%291 N0 47° (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT YT LA (3)
24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t32Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 #01  111-00609 01L PUMP SUPPORT 1V R4 Y529 1
26 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW +AT2Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $2920°(7° Y377 1
28 #02  113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1°V7° 84 v¥19 1
29 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 M 3777 4.5X8.5X1 1
30 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 AT % 6.5X11X1.3 1

Note ( ¥EC )#01....FOR DDL-5550-7-0B,5550-7-WB

#02....FOR DDL-5550-7,5550-7-W0

- 16 —




10. OIL RESERVOIR COHPONENTS

i #8 BE F&

— 17 —




REF.¥0 HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I S | 0wy
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 779 27 H3 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77337 (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET 77T327Y AT o%y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (/A & 5 & Y (1)
S SS-6700710-SH  SCREW k339" 1)
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING owuy (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL IS AL AN B 05 o (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING 37T B4TUATR (1
9 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING E3™2147 (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LR PIRTSIEYIESTT 1)
1 $S-9182010-SN  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 oyBIR" AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 oy¥73y+ 15/64-28 (2)
13 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 SS-9151810-SR  SCREW VR 2N T (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD L3 773297 )
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L3 PT42 43 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER L3 PT4R BN - (1
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L3TPE 2797h (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER L3TFF 27h (1)

_20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L3 PT4R )
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L3P {2881 (h
22 $5-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyhyEThE 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LFTPITEORTY 1

- 18 -




11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COKPONENTS
NIV b AR — o FREBYER

REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ | Qey
1 110-25053 BELT COVER ASH. ATRMIAT- (13) 1
2 110-25004 BELT COVER A ATRFAAT-A (D
3 110-25103 BELT COVER A CAP ATAMIAT-A $v97° (D
4 110-25350 BELT COVER B JUHCTIGN ATAMAAT-B ¥ya1T9 (1)
5 110-25301 BELT COVER B ATARBNT-B {1
6 110-25459 BELT COVER B COVER ASM. ATRMINT-B 7% 73 (1)
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATRFBAT- If19 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW ATRFIAT-ARARYT 2
9 55-4121415-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=14 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=14 1

10 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5875 % 5X10.5X1 1
1 SK~3412000-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=4.1 L=20 RE73T D=4.1 L=20 2
12 ¥P-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E79°57 % 4.5%X10X0.8 2
13 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WIKDER ASM. 1F3%9-F 43 1
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. £b2% AMFI-IRT-274 B3 1
15 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2T 11/64-40 L=5 1
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TERSION DISK 14$3-9%7 2
17 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TEMNSION SPRING 1443-9 A% B 1
18- B3125-012-000  THREAD TEKSION NUT 1+F3-9 3Yb 1
19, S$S-7110350-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=3 24E52Y” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
297 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4b"- 27) 19343 1
21 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 1 21 i ) 1
22 B3209-555-000  POSITIORIKG FINGER 3 R | A 1
23.. SD-0490281-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 1=2.6 2°v3v" D=4.9 H=2.6 1
24 55-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 /eI 1/8-44 L=12.5 1
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCRE¥ D=4.8 L=25 /eIy D=4.8 L=25 2

- 19 —



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SO E B

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Qty
1 111-81559 THREAD STARD ASM. A+25 99¥ Y3 1
2 111-81806 SPOOL RETAINER {b2% TURTA (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFFITETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F2¥979" (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST 1b239r9"5 (2
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E53%9" M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A+2797° AHFYT (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFR"~ 337374 1)
9 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE AF3795" B 1)
10 111-81609 SPOOL, REST ROD. UPPER {23479 93 (1)
1 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFET-9%7F (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" MHX0.8 L=14 (2);
13 NH-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 93739 M5X0.8 132 (2)¢
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFIFR"Y 92 (13
15 111-81708 SP0OO0], REST ARM 142797 B (1!
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NT29TH% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2):
17 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 93739+ H5X0.8 132 (2):
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFHT - FAFYH (23:
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 787573 17X30X2.6 (231
P oY - St - "_-.‘\JJ" E..
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N335 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1):
22 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-} AF97°R (32
23 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1+3¢ (2)2

- 20 -

e




13.  EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-7

DDL-5550H~- THHEBS

L

- -

|||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||

3/A\w-

%g

o\ 7/

||||||||||||||||||




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv i
1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT ARFYYEY 229) 1
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT A2229H 1
3 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. Frodz 3 (73) (1)
4 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE A2 MUYYET4 (1)
5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 154 42 (1)
6 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE A2 4F7VHA (1)
7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH Az 7233 (0
8 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREV 2" viy® (D
9 110-94901 SOLENOID BASE WIS 1
10 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASM 34 4% 4bF399 93 1
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 274 45 AFFIIIN" % Y
12 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASH. NISELPICN 1
13 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AH$3-Y A% (1)
14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J M4z J 1
15 110-91006 ARM_THREAD GUIDE (HA) P-h 4b7V34 (HA) 1
16 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k5%3° 1/8-44 L=2. 1
17 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. ATYILAT-ZRYA° - (93) 1
18 $$-1120710-SP  SCREV 953" 1
19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy FUTY 93 1
20 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H N 93V H (1)
21 MDB-100B2200  NEEDLE DBX1 #22 M) DBX1 #22 1
22 B1418-415-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M- AbbY 1
23 B1403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER M- YaRan 1
24 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME"- ARV 1
_25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR NE™9 1
26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. 329297 93 1
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 3 172 491 H 1
28 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 141 F3-E9N"% 1
29 D1524-555-ECL  PRESSER FODT ASM. Y 2944 (%) 1
30 112-30901 YIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 94% 1812°4 Y3 B 1
31 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WETFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 M6009-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F4290°YY AFY3 1
33 110-10006 FEED DIAL YUENRL! 1
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING Fa9LY YU A"3 1
_35 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK A7) N 3d) 1
36 114-03003 FEED J 19y ) 1
37 110-96658 SOLENOID FITTING BASE ASM. NI UM NI 1
38 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT £°v7°%4 Y¥29 1
39 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR F) AL A5~ 1
40 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN " FIMIYIE Y 1
41 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 29939h 11/64-40 . 2
42 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER $797 49 2-1TA81 1
43 110-94109 0IL TUBE $2¥2920° 47° 1
44 SD-0700711-TP  HINGE SCREV 2 vyt 1
5 - IR INTYI9FT LYYV H ]
46 WP-0722316-SH  WASHER TN 1
47 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK IR AN YYOF 1
48 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 299739 11/64-40 2
49 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW oA 1
50 SD-0550701-TP __ STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 $°v#y"D=5.5 H=7 1
51 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 17YAYYY Bh 1
52 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 1F7V34 C MIYF42 1
53 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3978 % 3.7X8X1 1
54 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y379 9/64-40 1
_55 113-05513 ARM_THREAD “GUIDE, Cir P-L{bPVI4 1
56 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK e 73959V 1
57 110-94703 THREAD TRIMMER CAM. 1h8Y95 1
58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ARRYILI4E” 1
59 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B $29LNVI9TYI Y B 1

P .

S, A
S
s B

~ 22 —




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOB DDL-5550A-T
DDL-5550A—7THABE

10
14
'tf,/@

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v oA A Qty
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VATV )3 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A M3 B3uy A $))
3 D1524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 4L 73 1
4 D1109-555-DOI  THROAT PLATE I D=1.6 : M43 1 1.6 1
5 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I 99n* 1 1
6. B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN : 2Ty 1
N B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETUr-2 3 1
8 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T 91 F3-EYN" % 1
9 M6018-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4290° 97AAY3 1
10 _MDA-10080900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 M) DAX1 # 9 1
1 110-46153 THREAD TENSION ASM. Ab$39Y 73 1
12. D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING : o i AT ¥ (1)
13 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING S0 AMAINTE 1

-1

110-92558 - HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. 3 . T9I7YT 3L (939)

PR 1Y
R




E PARTS

Wy
A

ke~ |

NIUMERIC 1. I IND E XX
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
-t _H N0 mE H__NO RE _H N0 | @
B1109-012-10B 2 44 |CS-147121A-SH 4 23 | R0-0291801-00 4 40 |SS-6110420-TP 6 30
B1110-012-000 2 52 |CS-147121A-SH 10 49 | R0-0371801-00 8 3 |55-6110610-TP 2 48
B1114-012-000 2 7 1CS-147121A-SH 10 61 | R0-0442401-00 4 13 |SS-6110650-TP 14 2
B1148-555-000 10 8 R0-0781901-00 10 63 | SS-6110710-TP 12 61
B1212-552-400 4 28 |D1109-555-DOI 23 4 | R0-0922702-00 10 16 | SS-6111010-Sp 6 33
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 39 | D1510-491-D00 14 33 | R0-0982401-00 18 6 |SS-6111010-TP 16 24
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 |D1524-555-DBA 23 3 | R0-1952401-00 16 2 | SS-6111210-sp 4 30
B1308-155-0A0 6 16 | D1524-555-ECL 14 31 $5-6120930-SP 10 11
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 |D1524-555-ECL 22 29 | SD-0460703-TP 12 2 | SS-8121610-SP 10 44
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 |D2112-555-B00 2 13 | SD-0490261-SP 19 23 [ 5S-6121840-3P 2 17
B1307-155-040 6 19 | D2406-555-DOH 12 10 |SD-0500131-TP 22 8 | SS-6660610-TP 12 20
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | D2468-555-B00 13 22 | SD-0550212-TP 14 6 | SS-6661110~SP~ 4 186
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 |D3128-555-D00 23 12 | SD-0550701-TP 22 50 | SS8-6700710-SH 18 5
B1402-552-000-4 6 2 | D3129-555-D00 23 13 | SD-0600361-SP 12 62 | SS-7080510~TP 6 9
B1403-155-000 6 8 | D3201-555-DA0 19 13 | SD-0630275-SP 12 18 | SS-7081310-SP 19 24
B1403-553-000 22 23 | D3213-555-DA0 19 14 }SD-0640631-TP 12 48 | SS-7090610-SP .. 12 42
B1405-012-000 6 1 1D3310-555-D00 20 20 | SD-0641451-Sp 12 17 |SS-7091110-SP @ 8 41
B1408-552-000 4 8 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 | SS-7110350-SP 19 19
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 | HA-0005900-00 14 23 | SD-0700711-TP 22 44 | SS5-7110410-Sp B8 45
B1414-555-000 6 6 | HA-0019000-00 13 5 | SD-0720331-SP 8 13 | SS-7110740-TP 8 17
B1418-415-H00 22 22 | HK-0346101-40 12 67 | SD-1000801-SH 10 47 | SS-7110740-TP 10 53
B1419-553-000 22 24 | HK-0346400-0B 12 66 | SE-4301041-SR 16 16 | SS-7110740-TP 22 31
B1501-127-000 8 36 | HK-0346400-0B 13 9 | SK-3412000-SC 18 11 | SS-7111120-SP 10 58
B1502-541-000 8 40 | HK-0346400-0B 13 29 | SK-3482500-SC 19 26 | SS-7120770-Sk 10 6
B1505-227-T00-A 23 8 | HK-0346400-0B 14 25 |SL-4030851-SF 16 23 | SS-7121410-SP lg 56
B1505-227-000-A 8 34 | HW-2003900-00 14 22 | SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 |SS-7121610-SP 1 46
B1505-552-000-A 22 28 | HW-5000700-00 13 10 | SH-4030601-SN 14 10 [ SS-7681650-TP 4 14
B1509-555-000 & 31 | HV-5000700-00 14 24 | SH-4030601-SN 14 30 | SS-8090670-SP z 41
B1510-227-000 8 33 SH-4031501-SC 13 11 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37
B1511-555-000 8 32 | MA0-11532000 20 22 | SH-4051405-SE 20 12 | SS-8110520-TP 12 22
B1520-552-000-A 8 1 | HAV-02128000 14 1 | SH-6061610-SC 20 6 | SS-8150432-TH 6 34
B1521-555-000 8 2 | HDA-100B0900 23 10 | SS-1120710-SP 22 18 | SS-8150432-TH 10 52
B1524-012-0BA & 42 | MDB-100B1400 6 11 |SS-2080210-SP 12 8 |SS-8150710-SpP AV
B1613-012-100 10 33 | HDB-100B2200 22 21 |SS-2110915-SP 2 46 |SS-8150710-SP 10 29
B1613-012-100 23 5 | H4007-110-0AA 4 34 |SS-2110920-TP 2 45 | S5-8150912-TH 4 26
B1808-552-040 6 38 |} M4007-110-0AB 4 35 | SS-4080620-TP 10 34 | SS-8151150-SP 4 1
B1810-552-000 6 39 | H6008-350-AAL 2 59 | S55-4080620-TP 12 9 |S5-8151550-SP 4 32
B1837-012-04A0 23 7 | H6009~350-AAF 22 32 | SS-4110515-SP 10 37 [ SS-8153010-SR 18 13
B1903-552-000 4 9 | MB018-350-AAA 23 9 | SS-4110515-SP 14 27 |} SS-8660610-TP 4 12
B1605-541-B00 4 6 S$5-4110515-SP 19 15 | SS-8660610-TPF ~ 4 24
B1909-505-000 4 3 ] NH-6040000-SN 12° 58 | SS-4110615-SP 13 12 | 55-8660610-TP 10 507
B2616-372-000 16 10 | NM-8050001-SE 20 13 | SS-4110715-SP 12 12 |Ss-8660610-TP 10 62¢
B3111-126-000 2 40 | NH-6050001-SE 20 17 | SS-4110715-SP 12 28 | SS-8660810-TP 6 15
B3114-232-000 22 13 | NS-6090310-SP 22 54 | SS-4111815-Sp 13 13 | SS-8660810-TP 8 17
B3115-552-000 2 38 |NS-6110350-SP 22 48 | SS-4120615-SP 2 15 | S5-8660810-TP 6 20
B3118-552-E00 2 43 ] NS-6110420-SP 22 41 | SS-4120815-sP 2 27 15S5-8660810-TP 6§ 22
B3120-125-000 2 34 | NS-6150430-SP 12 33 | SS-4120615-SP 2 29 |SS-8660810-TP 8 38}
B3125-012-000 19 18 | S-6150430-SR 18 12 | SS-4120615-SP & 18 |SS-8660810-TP 10 66"
B3126-012-000 2 37 | NS-6620310-SP 8 46 | 55-4120615-SP 8 20 |SS-8661040-TP 10 67
B3126-012-000 19 16 | NS-6660410-SH 12 58 | SS-4120815-SP 16 4 | SS-8681650-TP 4 110
B3128-012-000 2 39 ] Ns-6660430-SP 12 59 [ SS-4120915-SP 2 8 | SS-9151540-SR 18 22:
B3129-012-A00 2 35 | NS-6680410-SP 10 42 | SS-4120915-SP 2 50 |SS-9151810-SR 18 14
B3129-012-B00 19 17 $5-4120915-SP 6 24 |S5-9182010-SK 13 117~
.| B3132-552-000 2 36 |RC-0150001-KP 10 32 | SS-4120915-Sp 6 28 !
-1 B3209-555-000 19 22 | RC-0150001-KP 10 54 | SS-4120915-SP 10 59 | TA-0850604-RO 2 5+
-{ B3211-555-000 19 21 | RC-0330415-KP 14 2#1[:85-4120915-SP.~ . 13 27 '| TA-1250406-R0 2 4%
1 B3212-555-000 19 20 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22 3PSS-4121215-SP -2 12 | TA-1250705-R0O 2 [
B3214-047-000 2 24 | RE-0400000-Kp 13 18 | SS-4121215-sP 2 60 | TA-2000502-RO 2 18
B3305-704-000-A 20 11 | RE-0400000-K0 8 26 |SS-4121415-SP 19 9 | TA-2101002-RO 2 19
B3311-012-000 20 4 | RE-0400000-K0 12 39 | SS-4150915-SP 8 4
B3311-704-000 20 8 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23 | SS-4150915-SP 12 47 §WP-0320501-SC 14 1n
B3317-704-000 20 18 | RE-0500000-KP 13 14 | SS-4151215-Sp 12 63 | ¥P-0371016-SD 22 53
B3318-704-L00-A 20 7 | RE-0500000-K0 8 6 | SS-4151215-SP 13 26 | WP-0450000-SD 12 55
B3319-704-L00 20 23 | RE-0500000-K0 8 9 | SS-4151215-Sp 16 26 | ¥P-0450801-SD 4 31
B3320-704-L00-A 20 3 | RE-0500000-K0 8 23 |S5-6060210-SP 2 54 | ¥P-0450826-SC 19 12
B3419-122-000 18 18 | RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | SS-6080320-SP 22 16 | WP-0480856-SP 10 60
B3431-552-000-A 18 17 |RE-0500000-K0 -10 21 | SS-6080410-SP 2 3 | ¥P-0501016-SD 2 61
B3514-412-000 16 9 | RE-0500000-K0 12 36 | SS-6090510-SP 12 16 | ¥P-0501016-SD 19 10
B3529-226-000 16 5 | RE-0500000-K0 12 51 | SS-6090560-TP 14 8 | WP-0501016-SD 19 25
B3536-122-000 16 7 | RE-0800000-K0 12 34 }SS-6090620-SP 10 14 | WP-0621016-SH 12 32
B9117-012-000 6 41 | RE-0600000-K0 12 46 | SS-6090620-SP 10 30 | WP-0722316-SH 22 46
B¢117-552-A00 23 6 | RE-0800000-KO 12 27 §Ss-6090620-SP 10 41 | WVP-1602616-SZ 13 21
RE-0800000-K0 13 16 | SS-6090650-SP 4 19 | WP-1651616-SD 14 16
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 | RE-1000000-K0 18 9 1 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 | WP-1702600-S0 20 19
C5-079073A-SH 6 36 |RE-1200000-K0 13 20 | SS-6090670-TP 10 3 | ¥S-0310002-KN 14 29
C5-079101A-SH 6 29 | RE-1200000-K0 14 15 | SS-6090810-SP 8 39 | ¥S-0451040-KP 16 29

=

=24 —




NUMERIC

1. INDE X

F PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF
i H N0 |

¥5-0510002-KH 20 16
¥S-0510002-KP 2 62
¥S-0651310-KP 16 30
¥5-1643202-KR 20 21

¥7-0530002-KS 2 58
110-00254 2 1
110-00304 2 2
110-00510 2 10
110-00819 2 11
110-00700 2 28
116-00858 2 4
110-01104 2 55
116-01500 2 31
110-01609 2 53
110-01658 2 51
110-02003 4 3
110-02169 4 10
110-02201 4 25
110-02300 4 27
110-02508 4 21
110-02805 4 20
110-02604 4 41
110-04009 6 23
110-04207 6 26
110-04306 6 25
110-05204 4 7
110-06004 8 35
110-06103 8 37
110-06202 8 10
110-06350 8 5
110-06509 8 7
110-06756 8 4
110-069205 8 16
116-07002 8 15
110-07101 8 12
110-07200 8 14
110-07309 8 1
116-08000 4 17
110-08659 4 15
116-08109 4 18
110-~48208 10 12
11033356 10 43
110-08455 10 70
110-08604 10 26
110-08703 10 25
110-08802 10 23
110-08802 10 28
110-08901 22 59
119-06008 10 24
110-091907 10 40
110-06206 10 13
110-68503 10 69
119-09602 10 2
119-09701 10 4
110-09800 10 5
110-09909 10 7
110-16006 22 32
110-10154 10 19
119-10303 10 17
110-10410 10 20
110-16519 10 64
110-10600 10 68
110-10709 10 85
110-10808 10 39
110-10807 10 31
110-11301 10 38
110-14008 10 15
110-14156 10 45
110-14208 16 48
110-14354 16 57
116-15005 6 3
110-15104 6 35
110-15807 6 27
110-17357 4 2
110-18009 & 28

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ST H__M 25 H o _mE H_HNO |
110-18108 8 30 |[110-41852 12 30 |111-02001 13 2
110-18207 8 24 ]110-42058 12 24 {111-02100 13 3
110-18306 8 27 [110-42207 12 50 |111-02209 13 4
110-18405 8 25 {110-42264 1223 [111-02308 13 6
110-18504 2 30 }110-42306 12 26 | 111-02407 13 7
110-18603 2 47 }110-42405 12 31 |111-02506 13 8
116-18801 6 7 ]110-42504 12 14 ] 111-02605 2 9
110-18900 2 33 }110-42553 12 13 | 111-02753 13 25
116~-19007 8 8 |110-42852 1215 }111-02951 13 1
11620005 16 14 |110-42751 12 25 |111-81500 20 14
110-20054 16 12 | 110-42850 12 19 |111-81559 20 1
110-20203 16 17 }110-42959 12 21 |[111-81609 20 10
11¢-20302 16 13 | 110-43007 12 60 }111-81708 20 15
110-20401 16 19 | 110-43205 12 52 |111-81807 20 5
110-20500 16 21 |110-43304 12 57 |111-81906 2¢ 2
110-20609 16 20 | 110-43403 12 54 1111-83803 20 9
110-20708 16 15 | 110-43700 12 38 |112-17601 13 28
110-20807 16 18 |110-43908 12 53 {112-28103 22 39
116-20906 16 22 |110-43957 12 49 |112-28301 22 42
110-21151 16 6 {110-44054 12 65 |112-30901 22 30
110-21201 16 3 | 110-45002 2 22 |112-31503 22 38
110-21300 16 11 | 110-45051 2 21 |112-33301 14 14
110-21409 16 27 |110-45101 2 25 ]112-34606 14 13
110-21706 12 64 | 110-45200 2 23 }113-05513 22 55
110-23017 13 2 1110-45309 2 26 |113-14408 22 40
110-23504 1% 7 1110-45408 8 19 |113-92107 16 28
110-23702 18 20 | 110-45606 8 21 |114-00801 22 14
110-23751 18 16 |110-45705 8 43 ]114-03003 22 36
110-23801 18 21 |110-45952 8 29 }114-03805 22 52
110-24007 18 7 1110-46000 8 22 1114-09257 22 3
110-24106 18 8 1110-46158 2 32 |114-09604 22 5
110-24205 18 15 |1i0-46158 23 11 |114-11105 14 18
110-24304 18 23 | 110-46604 16 1 1114-11204 14 9
110-24403 18 19 }110-47057 18 1 | 114-11303 14 19
110-24502 18 10 | 116-47107 18 4 | 114-11402 14 17
110-24700 18 3 | 110-52701 10 9 |114-11600 14 20
110-25004 19 2 | 110-80900 22 51 |114-11758 14 12
110-25053 19 1 |110-91006 22 15 |114-12350 14 26
110-25103 19 3 1110-91204 22 34 | 114-12509 14 3
110-25202 19 8 1110-91303 22 25 }114-12608 14 4
110-25301 19 5 | 11¢-91600 22 20 |114-12764 14 5
110-25350 19 4 |}110-91659 22 19 | 114-12913 14 32
110-25458 19 6 §110-91808 23 2 | 114-13051 14 28
110-30202 2 20 | 110-91857 23 1 | 114-14612 14 7
110-30301 2 14 | 110-91907 22 35
110-30400 2 58 }110-92251 22 28
110-32158 4 33 |110-92301 10 36
116-32166 4 29 |110-92558 23 14
110-32562 4 36 {119-93606 2 1
110-35003 6 3 1110-93655 22 10
110-35300 6 10 {110-93754 22 12
110-37009 10 10 | 110-93804 2 21
110-37157 10 55 |110-94109 22 43
110-37207 10 31 | 110-94604 22 56
110-37355 10 35 | 110-94703 22 57
110-37405 10 22 |110-94901 22 9
110-38650 6 40 | 110-95254 22 11
110-38759 6 42 |110-95304 12 11
110-38809 & 32 |110-95403 22 6
116-38808 8 43 1110-95502 22 4
110-39062 4 5 | 110-95551 22 2
110-39070 4 4 {110-95601 22 7
110-40052 12 5 1110-96062 22 1
110-40201 12 7 1110-96500 22 58
110-40300 12 6 |110-96658 2 3
119-40359 12 1 ] 111-00104 2 57
116-40409 12 4 |111-00252 10 27
110-40508 12 3 | 111-00401 10 1
11046607 12 35 | 111-00500 2 18
110-40708 12 37 | 111-00609 16 25
110-40854 12 45 | 111-01003 13 24
110-40953 12 44 |111-01151 13 17
110-41308 12 43 |111-01300 13 15
110-41407 12 40 {111-01417 13 19
110-41508 12 41 §111-01508 22 47
110-41704 12 29 |111-01607 22 45

- 25 —



3
&

s

92
[

i
H
i









JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI &2

HEOVRHD, SHEBZ
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

# IOA—-YIA MBRIROEHTFEIKRETIWHBEOET.

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for :mpravement of the commodity without notice.
w ZOA— YU AR, 19935 8 AREGBSERTRE - BLEEOTT,

* This parts ligt is edited and mad in accordance with the product specifications as of Amm 1993.

mnmhm @




